

<b>Division 12</b> Alexander, Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell & Lincoln Cos. Various Concrete Items, Upon Request WBS: 12.100211, 12.101811, 12.102311, 12.103611, 12.104911, 12.105511, 12.104911, Etc. <b>Bid Tabulations</b> Bids Opened: Tuesday November 9, 2021					East Construction Co., LLC		RW Eagle Construction Co., Inc.		Cleveland Contractors, Inc.	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,609.33	\$7,218.66
2	840	Masonry Drainage Structure (extra depth)	5	LF	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$49.93	\$4,993.00
4	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$43.24	\$1,081.00
5	846	Concrete Shoulder Berm Gutter	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.45	\$2,522.50
6	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	50	LF	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$86.49	\$4,324.50
7	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.45	\$1,261.25
8	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$64.86	\$6,486.00
9	848	6" Concrete Driveway	100	SY	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$127.43	\$12,743.00
10	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,522.79	\$12,613.95
11	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,441.59	\$7,207.95
12	848	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,324.79	\$21,623.95
13	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.31	\$5,765.50
14	852	5" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.11	\$5,405.50
15	852	5" Concrete Monolithic Island	100	SY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$108.11	\$10,811.00
16	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Median	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.11	\$5,405.50
17	858	Adjustment of Catch Basin	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,558.84	\$5,117.68
18	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,162.40	\$4,324.80
19	SP	Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,729.92	\$3,459.84
20	SP	Adjustment of Meter or Valve Box	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,340.61	\$2,681.22
21	838	Reinforced Concrete Endwall	15	CY	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,729.92	\$25,948.80
22	SP	Removal of Existing Curb	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.63	\$1,581.50
23	SP	Removal of Existing Sidewalk	50	SY	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.18	\$1,859.00
24	SP	Removal of Existing Driveway	50	SY	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$42.72	\$2,136.00
25	SP	Lane Closure – Two Lane, Two Way	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,162.40	\$6,487.20
26	SP	Lane Closure – Multi Lane	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,162.40	\$6,487.20
27	SP	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator	5	HR	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$229.65	\$1,148.25
					<b>\$128,550.00</b>		<b>\$147,950.00</b>		<b>\$175,694.75</b>	
<b>Engineers Estimate: \$ 168,775.00</b>										